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Bolt-Down Pedestal

Bolt-Down Pedestal is used to support various HMI
enclosures and provides optimal viewing and operating
height. Die-cast aluminum base flanges bolt to the one-
piece mild steel vertical tube for rigidity and stability. Two
heights are available as standard offering to meet your
ergonomic requirements.

FEATURES
Use 4.00 x 4.00-in. (102 x 102-mm) pedestal with Concept HMI and InLine HMI Enclosures

Use 8.00 x 8.00-in. (203 x 203-mm) pedestal with ProLine Sloped-Front HMI Enclosures
Attach pedestal to HMI base with cutout, swivel, swivel tilt or angle adapter with pre-drilled holes

Hardware and gasket to attach enclosure are included



SPECIFICATIONS

Material: Mild Steel

Finish: Powder Coated

Catalog Number

AP23B44

AP23B44LG

AP23B88

AP23B88LG

AP33B44

AP33B44LG

AP33B88

AP33B88LG

WARNING

Article Number

37750

13246

37730

42439

37740

13245

37720

42429

Height

584mm

584mm

584mm

584mm

838mm

838mm

838mm

838mm

Table 1/1

Width Depth

102mm 102mm
102mm 102mm
203mm 203mm
203mm 203mm
102mm 102mm
102mm 102mm
203mm 203mm
203mm 203mm

Color

Gray

Light Gray

Gray

Light Gray

Gray

Light Gray

Gray

Light Gray

Color Code

ANSI 61

RAL 7035

ANSI 61

RAL 7035

ANSI 61

RAL 7035

ANSI 61

RAL 7035

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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