

Bolt-Down Pedestal



Bolt-Down Pedestal is used to support various HMI enclosures and provides optimal viewing and operating height. Die-cast aluminum base flanges bolt to the one-piece mild steel vertical tube for rigidity and stability. Two heights are available as standard offering to meet your ergonomic requirements.

FEATURES

Use 4.00 x 4.00-in. (102 x 102-mm) pedestal with Concept HMI and InLine HMI Enclosures

Use 8.00 x 8.00-in. (203 x 203-mm) pedestal with ProLine Sloped-Front HMI Enclosures

Attach pedestal to HMI base with cutout, swivel, swivel tilt or angle adapter with pre-drilled holes

Hardware and gasket to attach enclosure are included

SPECIFICATIONS

Material: Mild Steel Finish: **Powder Coated**

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Color	Color Code
AP23B44	37750	584mm	102mm	102mm	Gray	ANSI 61
AP23B44LG	13246	584mm	102mm	102mm	Light Gray	RAL 7035
AP23B88	37730	584mm	203mm	203mm	Gray	ANSI 61
AP23B88LG	42439	584mm	203mm	203mm	Light Gray	RAL 7035
AP33B44	37740	838mm	102mm	102mm	Gray	ANSI 61
AP33B44LG	13245	838mm	102mm	102mm	Light Gray	RAL 7035
AP33B88	37720	838mm	203mm	203mm	Gray	ANSI 61
AP33B88LG	42429	838mm	203mm	203mm	Light Gray	RAL 7035

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY TRACHTE ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF